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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:692
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
POWER PLANTS IN PRIVATE SECTOR
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the power plants being operated/under construction in the private sector at present in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government exercises any control over the said private power companies in terms of providing benefits/facilities to their staff/workers; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : The State wise details of power plants operating as on 30.06.2013 in the private sector in the country is at Annex-I. The State wise details of Thermal and Hydro power plants under construction (as on 30.06.2013) in private sector in the country are at Annex-II and III, respectively.

(b) : No, Madam.

(c) : Does not arise in view of reply at (b) above.
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